
Plattsburgh St. (3-4,0-2 SUNYAC) -vs- SUNY Oneonta (5-1,1-1 SUNYAC)
12/02/22 at Dewar Arena, Oneonta, NY

 
 

 
 
Plattsburgh St. 73

SUNY Oneonta 83

Date: 12/02/22
Time: 7:30 PM
Attendance: 209
Site: Dewar Arena, Oneonta, NY

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Plattsburgh St. 37 36 73
SUNY Oneonta 42 41 83

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Salo,Erik * 35 7-9 0-0 4-7 3-7 10 0 1 2 2 2 18
15 Conteh,Sheriff * 32 6-13 4-5 0-0 0-3 3 3 0 6 1 3 16
01 Tabb,Kevin * 37 5-14 1-3 2-4 1-3 4 2 3 4 1 2 13
00 Infante,Franklin * 24 3-4 2-2 0-0 0-2 2 3 4 0 0 1 8
03 Jones,Myles * 24 2-7 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 0 5
04 Anderson Jr.,Willard 25 3-5 2-3 0-0 2-1 3 4 4 4 2 0 8
23 Blanchett,Justin 15 2-6 0-2 0-0 1-3 4 2 1 1 0 0 4
05 Delaney,Levi 0+ 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
25 Graves,Ladan 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
11 Kone-Bradshaw,Matthew 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
02 Wright,Darren 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-58 10-19 7-13 7-24 31 16 16 20 6 8 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-31   51.61 % 4-10   40.00 % 1-1   100.00 %
Second Half 12-27   44.44 % 6-9   66.67 % 6-12   50.00 %
Total 28-58   48.3 % 10-19   52.6 % 7-13   53.8 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Tabb,Kevin Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 18
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Ortale,Michael * 33 10-16 0-3 1-1 4-4 8 1 2 2 0 0 21
10 Derice,Daniel * 25 7-10 2-2 1-2 2-2 4 4 0 2 0 1 17
01 Brown,Caleb * 27 6-11 0-0 2-2 5-2 7 1 0 1 1 2 14
24 Bull,Joseph * 32 4-11 1-3 4-6 1-11 12 2 2 3 0 3 13
05 Wooden,Graham * 25 4-10 0-0 3-5 5-0 5 1 4 2 0 1 11
22 Teaney,Ryan 10 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 1 0 3
02 Williams,Frankie 24 1-8 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 1 2
23 Harts,Tyler 11 1-5 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 3 0 0 0 2
20 Castillo,Elijah 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0
21 Craft,Dylan 4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0
14 Knox,Delano 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
15 Toure,Ahmed 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 34-76 4-13 11-16 20-22 42 14 15 12 2 9 83

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 18-42   42.86 % 3-8   37.50 % 3-4   75.00 %
Second Half 16-34   47.06 % 1-5   20.00 % 8-12   66.67 %
Total 34-76   44.7 % 4-13   30.8 % 11-16   68.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 26 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 48 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 27 Bench Points: 7 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Plattsburgh St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: SUNY Oneonta

19:57 0-2 H 2
GOOD LAYUP by ORTALE,MICHAEL(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by BULL,JOSEPH
MISS JUMPER by CONTEH,SHERIFF 19:37

-- REBOUND DEF by BULL,JOSEPH
19:24 0-4 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by DERICE,DANIEL

TURNOVER  by JONES,MYLES 18:58
18:58 STEAL  by BULL,JOSEPH
18:53 MISS LAYUP by BULL,JOSEPH(in the paint)

BLOCK  by TABB,KEVIN 18:53
-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,CALEB

18:46 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,CALEB(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SALO,ERIK --
MISS 3PTR by JONES,MYLES 18:40

-- REBOUND DEF by BULL,JOSEPH
18:27 0-6 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,CALEB(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by CONTEH,SHERIFF 17:53
-- REBOUND DEF by DERICE,DANIEL

FOUL  by INFANTE,FRANKLIN 17:48
17:48 0-7 H 7 GOOD FT by BROWN,CALEB(fastbreak)
17:48 0-8 H 8 GOOD FT by BROWN,CALEB(fastbreak)

TURNOVER  by CONTEH,SHERIFF 17:45
17:45 STEAL  by BROWN,CALEB
17:30 0-10 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by DERICE,DANIEL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ORTALE,MICHAEL
FOUL  by TABB,KEVIN 17:10
TURNOVER  by TABB,KEVIN 17:10
SUB OUT by INFANTE,FRANKLIN 17:10
SUB IN by ANDERSON JR.,WILLARD 17:10

16:55 0-12 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by DERICE,DANIEL
-- ASSIST  by WOODEN,GRAHAM

MISS JUMPER by TABB,KEVIN 16:31
REBOUND OFF by SALO,ERIK --
MISS LAYUP by SALO,ERIK(in the paint) 16:27

-- REBOUND DEF by BULL,JOSEPH
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 16:22

16:17 MISS 3PTR by ORTALE,MICHAEL
REBOUND DEF by TABB,KEVIN --
MISS 3PTR by JONES,MYLES 16:11

-- REBOUND DEF by ORTALE,MICHAEL
15:55 MISS JUMPER by DERICE,DANIEL

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
15:55 FOUL  by BROWN,CALEB
15:55 SUB OUT by BROWN,CALEB
15:55 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,FRANKIE

GOOD LAYUP by TABB,KEVIN(in the paint) 15:33 2-12 H 10
15:13 2-15 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by DERICE,DANIEL

-- ASSIST  by WOODEN,GRAHAM
GOOD 3PTR by CONTEH,SHERIFF 14:51 5-15 H 10
ASSIST  by JONES,MYLES --

14:29 MISS LAYUP by WOODEN,GRAHAM(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ANDERSON JR.,WILLARD --
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,MYLES(fastbreak)(in the paint) 14:23 7-15 H 8
ASSIST  by ANDERSON JR.,WILLARD --

14:03 MISS JUMPER by BULL,JOSEPH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CONTEH,SHERIFF --
FOUL  by ANDERSON JR.,WILLARD 13:53
TURNOVER  by ANDERSON JR.,WILLARD 13:53

13:53 SUB OUT by WOODEN,GRAHAM



13:53 SUB OUT by DERICE,DANIEL
13:53 SUB IN by CASTILLO,ELIJAH
13:53 SUB IN by TEANEY,RYAN

SUB OUT by TABB,KEVIN 13:53
SUB IN by INFANTE,FRANKLIN 13:53
FOUL  by CONTEH,SHERIFF 13:37

13:37 MISS FT by BULL,JOSEPH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by CONTEH,SHERIFF 13:37
SUB IN by BLANCHETT,JUSTIN 13:37

13:37 7-16 H 9 GOOD FT by BULL,JOSEPH
MISS LAYUP by ANDERSON JR.,WILLARD(in the paint) 13:22

-- REBOUND DEF by CASTILLO,ELIJAH
13:11 7-19 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by TEANEY,RYAN

-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,FRANKIE
13:01 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,FRANKIE

SUB OUT by JONES,MYLES 13:01
SUB IN by TABB,KEVIN 13:01
MISS JUMPER by TABB,KEVIN(in the paint) 12:44
REBOUND OFF by SALO,ERIK --
GOOD LAYUP by SALO,ERIK(in the paint) 12:40 9-19 H 10

12:35 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,FRANKIE
REBOUND DEF by BLANCHETT,JUSTIN --
GOOD 3PTR by INFANTE,FRANKLIN(fastbreak) 12:27 12-19 H 7
ASSIST  by TABB,KEVIN --

12:08 MISS 3PTR by BULL,JOSEPH
REBOUND DEF by SALO,ERIK --
MISS 3PTR by TABB,KEVIN 12:01

-- REBOUND DEF by ORTALE,MICHAEL
11:52 MISS 3PTR by BULL,JOSEPH

REBOUND DEF by BLANCHETT,JUSTIN --
MISS 3PTR by BLANCHETT,JUSTIN 11:39

-- REBOUND DEF by ORTALE,MICHAEL
11:30 TURNOVER  by ORTALE,MICHAEL

STEAL  by SALO,ERIK 11:30
GOOD LAYUP by BLANCHETT,JUSTIN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 11:23 14-19 H 5
ASSIST  by INFANTE,FRANKLIN --

11:09 14-21 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by ORTALE,MICHAEL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CASTILLO,ELIJAH

11:09 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
11:09 SUB OUT by BULL,JOSEPH
11:09 SUB IN by BROWN,CALEB

SUB OUT by SALO,ERIK 11:09
SUB IN by GRAVES,LADAN 11:09
MISS LAYUP by TABB,KEVIN(in the paint) 10:37
REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON JR.,WILLARD --
GOOD 3PTR by ANDERSON JR.,WILLARD 10:28 17-21 H 4

10:11 17-23 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by ORTALE,MICHAEL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CASTILLO,ELIJAH

MISS JUMPER by TABB,KEVIN 09:46
-- REBOUND DEF by ORTALE,MICHAEL

09:28 MISS JUMPER by ORTALE,MICHAEL
REBOUND DEF by GRAVES,LADAN --
GOOD LAYUP by BLANCHETT,JUSTIN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 09:23 19-23 H 4
ASSIST  by GRAVES,LADAN --

09:02 MISS JUMPER by CASTILLO,ELIJAH
-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,CALEB

08:57 19-25 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,CALEB(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by INFANTE,FRANKLIN(in the paint) 08:31 21-25 H 4
ASSIST  by BLANCHETT,JUSTIN --

08:22 MISS LAYUP by TEANEY,RYAN(in the paint)



-- REBOUND OFF by ORTALE,MICHAEL
08:17 MISS LAYUP by ORTALE,MICHAEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BLANCHETT,JUSTIN --
FOUL  by BLANCHETT,JUSTIN 08:13
TURNOVER  by BLANCHETT,JUSTIN 08:13

08:13 SUB OUT by ORTALE,MICHAEL
08:13 SUB OUT by CASTILLO,ELIJAH
08:13 SUB OUT by TEANEY,RYAN
08:13 SUB IN by WOODEN,GRAHAM
08:13 SUB IN by DERICE,DANIEL
08:13 SUB IN by HARTS,TYLER

SUB OUT by BLANCHETT,JUSTIN 08:13
SUB OUT by GRAVES,LADAN 08:13
SUB IN by SALO,ERIK 08:13
SUB IN by CONTEH,SHERIFF 08:13

07:59 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,FRANKIE
REBOUND DEF by SALO,ERIK --
TURNOVER  by ANDERSON JR.,WILLARD 07:55

07:45 21-27 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by DERICE,DANIEL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HARTS,TYLER

TURNOVER  by CONTEH,SHERIFF 07:31
07:31 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,FRANKIE
07:17 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,CALEB

-- REBOUND OFF by DERICE,DANIEL
07:14 21-29 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by DERICE,DANIEL(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by SALO,ERIK 06:54
06:54 STEAL  by WOODEN,GRAHAM
06:54 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,FRANKIE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by HARTS,TYLER
06:50 21-31 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by WOODEN,GRAHAM(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HARTS,TYLER
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 06:41
TURNOVER  by ANDERSON JR.,WILLARD 06:17

06:17 STEAL  by DERICE,DANIEL
06:07 21-33 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by WOODEN,GRAHAM

GOOD LAYUP by SALO,ERIK(in the paint) 05:43 23-33 H 10
ASSIST  by ANDERSON JR.,WILLARD --

05:28 MISS 3PTR by HARTS,TYLER
-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,CALEB

05:24 23-35 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,CALEB(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by SALO,ERIK(in the paint) 05:05 25-35 H 10

05:05 FOUL  by DERICE,DANIEL
05:05 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,FRANKIE
05:05 SUB IN by BULL,JOSEPH

SUB OUT by ANDERSON JR.,WILLARD 05:05
SUB IN by JONES,MYLES 05:05
GOOD FT by SALO,ERIK 05:05 26-35 H 9

04:46 MISS LAYUP by HARTS,TYLER(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JONES,MYLES --
FOUL  by CONTEH,SHERIFF 04:40
TURNOVER  by CONTEH,SHERIFF 04:40

04:40 SUB OUT by HARTS,TYLER
04:40 SUB IN by ORTALE,MICHAEL

SUB OUT by JONES,MYLES 04:27
SUB IN by BLANCHETT,JUSTIN 04:27

04:19 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,CALEB(in the paint)
BLOCK  by CONTEH,SHERIFF 04:19

-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,CALEB
04:15 26-37 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,CALEB(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by TABB,KEVIN 03:53 28-37 H 9
03:36 MISS JUMPER by DERICE,DANIEL

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --



GOOD LAYUP by SALO,ERIK(in the paint) 03:18 30-37 H 7
ASSIST  by INFANTE,FRANKLIN --

03:06 MISS LAYUP by WOODEN,GRAHAM(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by WOODEN,GRAHAM

03:02 MISS LAYUP by WOODEN,GRAHAM(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TABB,KEVIN --
MISS 3PTR by CONTEH,SHERIFF 02:57
REBOUND OFF by BLANCHETT,JUSTIN --
MISS LAYUP by BLANCHETT,JUSTIN(in the paint) 02:52

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
02:50 SUB OUT by WOODEN,GRAHAM
02:50 SUB IN by KNOX,DELANO

SUB OUT by INFANTE,FRANKLIN 02:50
SUB IN by KONE-BRADSHAW,MATTHE 02:50

02:33 FOUL  by BULL,JOSEPH
02:33 TURNOVER  by BULL,JOSEPH

TURNOVER  by TABB,KEVIN 02:20
02:20 STEAL  by BULL,JOSEPH

02:14 30-39 H 9
GOOD LAYUP by ORTALE,MICHAEL(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by BULL,JOSEPH
GOOD LAYUP by SALO,ERIK(in the paint) 02:01 32-39 H 7

01:42 32-42 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by DERICE,DANIEL
GOOD LAYUP by SALO,ERIK(in the paint) 01:20 34-42 H 8
SUB OUT by TABB,KEVIN 01:18
SUB IN by ANDERSON JR.,WILLARD 01:18

01:01 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,CALEB(in the paint)
BLOCK  by SALO,ERIK 01:01
REBOUND DEF by CONTEH,SHERIFF --
TURNOVER  by CONTEH,SHERIFF 00:53

00:53 STEAL  by BROWN,CALEB
00:45 TURNOVER  by KNOX,DELANO

STEAL  by CONTEH,SHERIFF 00:45
GOOD 3PTR by CONTEH,SHERIFF 00:25 37-42 H 5
ASSIST  by ANDERSON JR.,WILLARD --

00:03 MISS JUMPER by BULL,JOSEPH
BLOCK  by ANDERSON JR.,WILLARD 00:03
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by BLANCHETT,JUSTIN 00:00

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Plattsburgh St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: SUNY Oneonta
20:00 SUB OUT by KNOX,DELANO
20:00 SUB IN by WOODEN,GRAHAM

SUB OUT by ANDERSON JR.,WILLARD 20:00
SUB OUT by KONE-BRADSHAW,MATTHE 20:00
SUB OUT by BLANCHETT,JUSTIN 20:00
SUB IN by INFANTE,FRANKLIN 20:00
SUB IN by TABB,KEVIN 20:00
SUB IN by JONES,MYLES 20:00
MISS JUMPER by CONTEH,SHERIFF 19:47
REBOUND OFF by TABB,KEVIN --

19:41 FOUL  by DERICE,DANIEL
MISS FT by TABB,KEVIN 19:41
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by TABB,KEVIN 19:41

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,CALEB
19:33 37-44 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,CALEB(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by TABB,KEVIN(in the paint) 19:04



-- REBOUND DEF by DERICE,DANIEL
18:54 MISS LAYUP by WOODEN,GRAHAM(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SALO,ERIK --
TURNOVER  by TABB,KEVIN 18:46

18:32 37-46 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by ORTALE,MICHAEL(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by CONTEH,SHERIFF(in the paint) 18:08

18:08 BLOCK  by BROWN,CALEB
-- REBOUND DEF by BULL,JOSEPH

17:59 MISS 3PTR by ORTALE,MICHAEL
-- REBOUND OFF by BULL,JOSEPH

17:51 TURNOVER  by DERICE,DANIEL
GOOD 3PTR by JONES,MYLES(fastbreak) 17:44 40-46 H 6
ASSIST  by TABB,KEVIN --

17:24 TURNOVER  by DERICE,DANIEL
STEAL  by INFANTE,FRANKLIN 17:24
MISS LAYUP by INFANTE,FRANKLIN(in the paint) 17:17
REBOUND OFF by SALO,ERIK --
MISS LAYUP by SALO,ERIK(in the paint) 17:10

-- REBOUND DEF by BULL,JOSEPH
17:06 MISS LAYUP by BULL,JOSEPH(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by DERICE,DANIEL
17:02 MISS LAYUP by DERICE,DANIEL(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by ORTALE,MICHAEL
16:44 40-48 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by ORTALE,MICHAEL(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by TEAM 16:34
16:34 SUB OUT by BROWN,CALEB
16:34 SUB IN by CRAFT,DYLAN

SUB OUT by INFANTE,FRANKLIN 16:34
SUB IN by ANDERSON JR.,WILLARD 16:34

16:34 MISS LAYUP by CRAFT,DYLAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SALO,ERIK --
GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON JR.,WILLARD(in the paint) 16:25 42-48 H 6

15:47 MISS LAYUP by WOODEN,GRAHAM(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TABB,KEVIN --
TURNOVER  by TABB,KEVIN 15:43

15:43 SUB OUT by DERICE,DANIEL
15:43 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,FRANKIE
15:39 MISS LAYUP by CRAFT,DYLAN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by ORTALE,MICHAEL
15:34 42-50 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by ORTALE,MICHAEL(in the paint)
15:21 FOUL  by CRAFT,DYLAN

GOOD FT by SALO,ERIK 15:21 43-50 H 7
SUB OUT by CONTEH,SHERIFF 15:21
SUB IN by BLANCHETT,JUSTIN 15:21
GOOD FT by SALO,ERIK 15:21 44-50 H 6

15:00 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,FRANKIE
-- REBOUND OFF by ORTALE,MICHAEL

14:54 44-52 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by ORTALE,MICHAEL(in the paint)
FOUL  by ANDERSON JR.,WILLARD 14:50

14:50 44-53 H 9 GOOD FT by ORTALE,MICHAEL
TURNOVER  by SALO,ERIK 14:45

14:45 STEAL  by CRAFT,DYLAN
14:45 SUB OUT by WOODEN,GRAHAM
14:45 SUB IN by HARTS,TYLER
14:27 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,FRANKIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SALO,ERIK --
GOOD LAYUP by TABB,KEVIN(in the paint) 14:18 46-53 H 7
ASSIST  by SALO,ERIK --

13:59 MISS LAYUP by HARTS,TYLER(in the paint)
BLOCK  by ANDERSON JR.,WILLARD 13:59

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by JONES,MYLES 13:58



SUB IN by INFANTE,FRANKLIN 13:58
FOUL  by BLANCHETT,JUSTIN 13:53

13:53 46-54 H 8 GOOD FT by BULL,JOSEPH
13:53 MISS FT by BULL,JOSEPH

REBOUND DEF by INFANTE,FRANKLIN --
GOOD 3PTR by ANDERSON JR.,WILLARD(fastbreak) 13:49 49-54 H 5
ASSIST  by INFANTE,FRANKLIN --

13:21 MISS JUMPER by ORTALE,MICHAEL
REBOUND DEF by INFANTE,FRANKLIN --
MISS LAYUP by BLANCHETT,JUSTIN(in the paint) 13:15
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

13:15 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,FRANKIE
SUB OUT by TABB,KEVIN 13:15
SUB IN by CONTEH,SHERIFF 13:15
GOOD JUMPER by CONTEH,SHERIFF 13:05 51-54 H 3

12:37 51-56 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by HARTS,TYLER(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by CONTEH,SHERIFF 12:32

12:32 STEAL  by BULL,JOSEPH

12:26 51-58 H 7
GOOD LAYUP by ORTALE,MICHAEL(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by HARTS,TYLER
12:21 FOUL  by CRAFT,DYLAN
12:21 SUB OUT by CRAFT,DYLAN
12:21 SUB IN by DERICE,DANIEL

SUB OUT by ANDERSON JR.,WILLARD 12:21
SUB IN by TABB,KEVIN 12:21
MISS LAYUP by TABB,KEVIN(in the paint) 12:17

-- REBOUND DEF by BULL,JOSEPH
12:02 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,FRANKIE

STEAL  by TABB,KEVIN 12:02
GOOD 3PTR by INFANTE,FRANKLIN 11:55 54-58 H 4
ASSIST  by TABB,KEVIN --

11:37 MISS LAYUP by HARTS,TYLER(in the paint)
BLOCK  by SALO,ERIK 11:37
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

11:30 SUB OUT by BULL,JOSEPH
11:30 SUB IN by BROWN,CALEB

SUB OUT by SALO,ERIK 11:30
SUB IN by GRAVES,LADAN 11:30
GOOD 3PTR by CONTEH,SHERIFF 11:21 57-58 H 1
ASSIST  by INFANTE,FRANKLIN --
FOUL  by GRAVES,LADAN 10:57

10:57 57-59 H 2 GOOD FT by DERICE,DANIEL
10:57 MISS FT by DERICE,DANIEL

REBOUND DEF by CONTEH,SHERIFF --
GOOD JUMPER by TABB,KEVIN 10:39 59-59
FOUL  by INFANTE,FRANKLIN 10:18
SUB OUT by BLANCHETT,JUSTIN 10:18
SUB OUT by GRAVES,LADAN 10:18
SUB IN by JONES,MYLES 10:18
SUB IN by SALO,ERIK 10:18

10:12 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,FRANKIE
-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,CALEB

10:05 TURNOVER  by BROWN,CALEB
STEAL  by TABB,KEVIN 10:05
MISS JUMPER by CONTEH,SHERIFF 09:32
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 09:30

09:30 SUB OUT by ORTALE,MICHAEL
09:30 SUB IN by BULL,JOSEPH

SUB OUT by INFANTE,FRANKLIN 09:30
SUB IN by ANDERSON JR.,WILLARD 09:30

09:13 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,FRANKIE



REBOUND DEF by SALO,ERIK --
MISS JUMPER by JONES,MYLES(in the paint) 08:49

-- REBOUND DEF by BULL,JOSEPH
08:38 59-61 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by BULL,JOSEPH(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:19
08:19 SUB OUT by BROWN,CALEB
08:19 SUB OUT by HARTS,TYLER
08:19 SUB IN by WOODEN,GRAHAM
08:19 SUB IN by TEANEY,RYAN

GOOD 3PTR by TABB,KEVIN 08:14 62-61 V 1
ASSIST  by JONES,MYLES --
FOUL  by ANDERSON JR.,WILLARD 07:54

07:50 62-63 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,FRANKIE
-- ASSIST  by WOODEN,GRAHAM

07:19 FOUL  by DERICE,DANIEL
MISS FT by SALO,ERIK 07:19
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by SALO,ERIK 07:19

-- REBOUND DEF by BULL,JOSEPH
07:04 TURNOVER  by WOODEN,GRAHAM

STEAL  by SALO,ERIK 07:04
MISS LAYUP by TABB,KEVIN(in the paint) 06:57

-- REBOUND DEF by BULL,JOSEPH
06:47 TURNOVER  by BULL,JOSEPH

STEAL  by CONTEH,SHERIFF 06:47
06:47 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,FRANKIE
06:47 SUB IN by ORTALE,MICHAEL
06:37 FOUL  by DERICE,DANIEL

MISS FT by SALO,ERIK 06:37
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SALO,ERIK 06:37 63-63

06:19 63-65 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by WOODEN,GRAHAM(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ORTALE,MICHAEL

MISS LAYUP by JONES,MYLES(in the paint) 05:57
05:57 BLOCK  by TEANEY,RYAN

-- REBOUND DEF by BULL,JOSEPH
05:48 SUB OUT by DERICE,DANIEL
05:48 SUB IN by BROWN,CALEB
05:44 63-67 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by ORTALE,MICHAEL

-- ASSIST  by TEANEY,RYAN
05:39 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by TABB,KEVIN 05:25
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

05:04 63-69 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,CALEB(in the paint)
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 04:45

04:39 FOUL  by WOODEN,GRAHAM
GOOD FT by TABB,KEVIN 04:39 64-69 H 5
SUB OUT by ANDERSON JR.,WILLARD 04:39
SUB IN by INFANTE,FRANKLIN 04:39
GOOD FT by TABB,KEVIN 04:39 65-69 H 4

04:39 SUB OUT by TEANEY,RYAN
04:39 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,FRANKIE
04:28 FOUL  by BULL,JOSEPH
04:28 TURNOVER  by BULL,JOSEPH

SUB OUT by INFANTE,FRANKLIN 04:28
SUB IN by ANDERSON JR.,WILLARD 04:28
GOOD LAYUP by SALO,ERIK(in the paint) 04:11 67-69 H 2

03:57 MISS 3PTR by ORTALE,MICHAEL
-- REBOUND OFF by WOODEN,GRAHAM

03:50 67-71 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by WOODEN,GRAHAM(in the paint)
FOUL  by ANDERSON JR.,WILLARD 03:50

03:50 67-72 H 5 GOOD FT by WOODEN,GRAHAM



TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 03:50
MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON JR.,WILLARD 03:26
REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON JR.,WILLARD --
TURNOVER  by ANDERSON JR.,WILLARD 03:20
SUB OUT by ANDERSON JR.,WILLARD 03:19
SUB IN by INFANTE,FRANKLIN 03:19

03:10 67-74 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by BULL,JOSEPH
FOUL  by CONTEH,SHERIFF 02:50
TURNOVER  by CONTEH,SHERIFF 02:50

02:36 MISS JUMPER by BULL,JOSEPH
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

02:25 67-76 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by BULL,JOSEPH(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by JONES,MYLES 02:02

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,CALEB
01:37 FOUL  by ORTALE,MICHAEL
01:37 TURNOVER  by ORTALE,MICHAEL

SUB OUT by INFANTE,FRANKLIN 01:37
SUB IN by ANDERSON JR.,WILLARD 01:37
MISS JUMPER by CONTEH,SHERIFF 01:20

-- REBOUND DEF by BULL,JOSEPH
00:53 67-79 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by BULL,JOSEPH

-- ASSIST  by WOODEN,GRAHAM
GOOD 3PTR by CONTEH,SHERIFF 00:41 70-79 H 9
ASSIST  by ANDERSON JR.,WILLARD --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:38
SUB OUT by ANDERSON JR.,WILLARD 00:38
SUB IN by INFANTE,FRANKLIN 00:38
FOUL  by INFANTE,FRANKLIN 00:37
SUB OUT by INFANTE,FRANKLIN 00:37
SUB IN by ANDERSON JR.,WILLARD 00:37

00:37 70-80 H 10 GOOD FT by WOODEN,GRAHAM
00:37 MISS FT by WOODEN,GRAHAM

-- REBOUND OFF by WOODEN,GRAHAM
FOUL TECH by TABB,KEVIN 00:37
SUB OUT by TABB,KEVIN 00:37
SUB IN by INFANTE,FRANKLIN 00:37

00:37 70-81 H 11 GOOD FT by BULL,JOSEPH(fastbreak)
00:37 70-82 H 12 GOOD FT by BULL,JOSEPH(fastbreak)
00:37 TURNOVER  by WOODEN,GRAHAM

STEAL  by CONTEH,SHERIFF 00:37
GOOD LAYUP by CONTEH,SHERIFF(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 00:32 72-82 H 10

00:25 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,CALEB(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by WOODEN,GRAHAM

00:20 MISS LAYUP by WOODEN,GRAHAM(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by WOODEN,GRAHAM

FOUL  by JONES,MYLES 00:19
00:19 MISS FT by WOODEN,GRAHAM

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:19 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,FRANKIE
00:19 SUB OUT by BULL,JOSEPH
00:19 SUB IN by KNOX,DELANO
00:19 SUB IN by TOURE,AHMED

SUB OUT by INFANTE,FRANKLIN 00:19
SUB OUT by JONES,MYLES 00:19
SUB OUT by ANDERSON JR.,WILLARD 00:19
SUB OUT by SALO,ERIK 00:19
SUB OUT by CONTEH,SHERIFF 00:19
SUB IN by WRIGHT,DARREN 00:19
SUB IN by DELANEY,LEVI 00:19
SUB IN by KONE-BRADSHAW,MATTHE 00:19
SUB IN by BLANCHETT,JUSTIN 00:19
SUB IN by GRAVES,LADAN 00:19



00:19 72-83 H 11 GOOD FT by WOODEN,GRAHAM
00:19 FOUL  by KNOX,DELANO

MISS FT by DELANEY,LEVI(fastbreak) 00:19
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by DELANEY,LEVI(fastbreak) 00:19 73-83 H 10


